P. O. BOX 3579 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

AUG 2 5 1982

	·		
OPERATOR _	Yates Petroleum Corporation 🗸	ADDRESS 207 S. 4th S	C. C. D. t., Artesia, NM 88210
LEASE NAME	Allison "CQ" Federal	VELL NO. 9 FIELD	
LOCATION _	990'FNL & 1300'FWL, Section 15, T-1	9-S, R-24-E, Eddy County, Ne	w Mexico
	ANGLE		DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH	INCLINATION DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	ACCUMULATED
356	1	6.21	6.21
856	1	8.73	14.94
922	1	1.15	16.09
1249	1	5.71	21.80
1620	1 1/2	9.71	31.51
2033	1	7.21	38,72
2519	3/4	6.36	45.08
3017	1/2	4.35	49.43
3519	3/4	6.57	56.00
4020	1	8.74	64.74
4520	1	8.73	73.47
5020	l	8.73	82.20
5520	1	8.73	90,93
6020	3/4	6.55	97.48
6508	1	8.52	106.00
7005	1 1/4	10.84	116.84
7423	3/4	5.47	122.31
7923	1	8.73	131.04
8407	1 1/4	10.56	141.60
9000	1 3/4	18.11	159.71

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS BRILLING COMPANY TITLE Vice President - Contracts

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Gary W. Chappell</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that known to me to be to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the <u>4th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1982.

Jamila (U. Muchus) Notary Public in and for the

County of Midland, Texas